ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 516-12
AMENDMENT NUMBER 6

This Amendment Number 6 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
Agreement Number 516-12 dated August 8, 2011 (“Main Agreement”) between Job
Discovery, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
(“COunty").

The County and the Contractor amend Exhibit B Contract Rates called for under the Main
Agreement as follows:

See attached revised Exhibit B

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON JOB DISCOVERY, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED J/ L‘f AUTHORIZED o
SIGNATURE: ‘u/fMj[ At SIGNATURE:

-
NAME: LUCAS ALEXANDER NAME AND f#7rici VinSon
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER TITLE: ____PRESIPpENT
DATE: 05:/’3” [2017 DATE: __ 05/17/20/9

1
Agreement No, 516-12
Amendment No. 6



EXHBIT B CONTRACT RATES

The County will pay the Contractor up to the maximum amount of $62,600 for services
delivered to six (8) County clients at the Walker House Group Home.

s Base funding in the amount of $45,000.00 per year ($625.00 per month per
resident) to cover costs not reimbursed by Medicaid Waiver funding;

¢+ A maximum of $12,600.00 per year ($175.00 per month per resident) for rental
assistance.

¢ $5,000 in FY 2020 one-time funds for a Group Home Emergency Medical Fund to
cover costs not reimbursed by Medicaid Waiver. Funding will be used for staffing
individuals needing one to one support when hospitalized and billing Medicaid
Waiver is not an option. Billing is allowable at the current DMAS Medicaid Waiver
Companion rate with prior authorization from the residential coordinator, along with
documentation of date, hours and name of staff who provided the support.

Clients shall not pay more than 30% of their income on housing and this shall be reflected
in their residential fee agreement. A copy of the current residential fee agreement shall
be provided to Arlington County Developmental Disability Services Bureau (DDS) before
the Contractor can bill for rental assistance.

The County will reduce the monthly payment for discharged or attritioned County clients
at the rate of $800.00 per month per client.

Arlington County funds must be used in adherence to all Federal and Commonwealth of
Virginia, Department of Medical Assistance Services regulations governing Home and
Community Based MR Medicaid Waiver Services.

2
Agreement No. 516-12
Amendment No. &



